  P6AF3.3A~P6AF64A
October 9,2019-REV.01                                                                                                                                           Page 1
    SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
 Voltage
3.3~64 V
Power
600 W
SMAF                                          Unit: inch(mm)

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
  P6AF3.3A~P6AF64A
October 9,2019-REV.01                                                                                                                                           Page 2
 Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
VRWM
(NOTE 4)
VBR
IR@VRWM
VC@IPP
Marking
Code
Min. Max. IT Max.
V V V mA μA V A
P6AF3.3A 3.3 5.2 6 10 100 8 75 FKCS
P6AF5.0A 5 6.4 7 10 50 9.2 65.2 FKES
P6AF6.0A 6 6.67 7.37 10 50 10.3 58.3 FKGS
P6AF6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 40 11.2 53.6 FKKS
P6AF7.0A 7 7.78 8.6 10 40 12 50 FKMS
P6AF7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 30 12.9 46.5 FKPS
P6AF8.0A 8 8.89 9.83 1 5 13.6 44.1 FKRS
P6AF8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 5 14.4 41.7 FKTS
P6AF9.0A 9 10 11.1 1 0.5 15.4 39 FKVS
P6AF10A 10 11.1 12.3 1 0.5 17 35.3 FKXS
P6AF11A 11 12.2 13.5 1 0.5 18.2 33 FKZS
P6AF12A 12 13.3 14.7 1 0.5 19.9 30.2 FLES
P6AF13A 13 14.4 15.9 1 0.1 21.5 27.9 FLGS
P6AF14A 14 15.6 17.2 1 0.1 23.2 25.9 FLKS
P6AF15A 15 16.7 18.5 1 0.1 24.4 24.6 FLMS
P6AF16A 16 17.8 19.7 1 0.1 26 23.1 FLPS
P6AF17A 17 18.9 20.9 1 0.1 27.6 21.7 FLRS
P6AF18A 18 20 22.1 1 0.1 29.2 20.5 FLTS
P6AF20A 20 22.2 24.5 1 0.1 32.4 18.5 FLVS
P6AF22A 22 24.4 26.9 1 0.1 35.5 16.9 FLXS
P6AF24A 24 26.7 29.5 1 0.1 38.9 15.4 FLZS
P6AF26A 26 28.9 31.9 1 0.1 42.1 14.3 FMES
P6AF28A 28 31.1 34.4 1 0.1 45.4 13.2 FMGS
P6AF30A 30 33.3 36.8 1 0.1 48.4 12.4 FMKS
P6AF33A 33 36.7 40.6 1 0.1 53.3 11.3 FMMS
P6AF36A 36 40 44.2 1 0.1 58.1 10.3 FMPS
P6AF40A 40 44.4 49.1 1 0.1 64.5 9.3 FMRS
P6AF43A 43 47.8 52.8 1 0.1 69.4 8.6 FMTS
P6AF45A 45 50 55.3 1 0.1 72.7 8.3 FMVS
P6AF48A 48 53.3 58.9 1 0.1 77.4 7.8 FMXS
P6AF51A 51 56.7 62.7 1 0.1 82.4 7.3 FMZS
P6AF54A 54 60 66.3 1 0.1 87.1 6.9 FNES
P6AF58A 58 64.4 71.2 1 0.1 93.6 6.4 FNGS
P6AF60A 60 66.7 73.7 1 0.1 96.8 6.2 FNKS
P6AF64A 64 71.1 78.6 1 0.1 103 5.8 FNMS
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
  P6AF3.3A~P6AF64A
October 9,2019-REV.01                                                                                                                                           Page 3